	29/285386
$\sim$	03/28/2007
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04 - 10 - 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
7 C	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103392	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gold, Katherine	Name: Gold Bug, Inc.
Rosen, Lynn	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 18245 East 40th Avenue
Execution Date(s) <u>26 March 2007</u>	
Assignment Merger	·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aurora
Joint Research Agreement	State: CO
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>80011-0805</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Ellen Reilly	
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1554 Emerson Street	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Denver	8. Payment Information
State: <u>co</u> Zip: <u>80218</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (303) 839-8700	
Fax Number: (303) 830-2016	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: riplaw@gwest.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 900 0. 118	
Signature.	28 March 2007 Date
Ellen Reilly Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	
AT ITA ITA NOTA ARABANY ARABANY	
03/30/2007 MHOLDGE1 00000066 29285386 04 FC:8021 (40.00 DP	

, **,** 

PATENT REEL: 019148 FRAME: 0757

U.S. PTO

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Katherine Gold and Lynn Rosen of 610 Vine Street, Denver, Colorado 80206 and 6771 South Trailway Circle, Parker, Colorado 80134, respectively, have invented a certain new ornamental design in A CHILD'S BACKPACK for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 6175D in the files of The Reilly Intellectual Property Law Firm, P.C.; and executed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Gold Bug, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 18245 East 40<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Aurora, Colorado 80011-0805, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Katherine Gold and Lynn Rosen, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Gold Bug, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the design and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Gold Bug, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

1

PATENT REEL: 019148 FRAME: 0758

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth hereinafter.

Gold

STATE OF Colorado ss. COUNTY OF AND

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Katherine Gold, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this de , 2007. My commission expires: August 21,20 NINITERATE Notarv STATE OF COLORADO ss. COUNTY OF Adams

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Lynn Rosen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 06 day of 2007. My commission expires:  $41407 \cdot 01 \cdot 007$ . Annun Kris

**RECORDED: 03/28/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019148 FRAME: 0759